COVID-19 SERVICE UPDATE – JANUARY 2021

HAPPY NEW YEAR AND ALL THE BEST IN 2021


Shipping Update

We are now seeing improvements in our shipping times. However, things are not yet back to normal and there are still some delays occurring.

Our normal shipping time averages 1 - 2 weeks. Shipments may potentially take an additional 2 – 4 weeks to arrive, depending on the source country of your order. Shipments from the United Kingdom and Canada are generally quicker than from other countries.

Please note that these times are averages and individual shipping times will vary. We highly recommend that you place your order at least 2 – 4 weeks or more ahead of your normal reorder time to avoid running out of your medication.

These delays are temporary, and we thank the shipping and delivery personnel who are working hard for all of us during this global crisis.

Please Note: We have resumed our normal 30-Day Shipping Guarantee. We will provide updates as the situation changes.

Call Center

Our call center hours of operation are 6:00 am – 9:00 pm Central Time on Monday to Friday, and 7:00 am – 7:00 pm Central Time on Saturday and Sunday.

If you are experiencing increased hold times or are calling outside of these hours, please leave us a message or send us an email and we will get back to you as soon as we can. Due to increased demand on telephone networks worldwide, you may experience some intermittent connection problems. If this happens our agents will call you back.

Our Commitment

If you have any questions about any changes in our service please do not hesitate to contact us. Our staff are working tirelessly to ensure the timely fulfillment and delivery of all orders. The health and safety of our customers and staff is our highest priority and we remain committed to providing service at the highest level.

We appreciate your business and thank you for your continued support.


Management and Staff
Medix Pharmacy

Alvesco
(Ciclesonide)

Prescription Settings Edit

Brand Name Choices

Alvesco 80mcg/Inh
Alvesco 80mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by AstraZeneca UK Ltd

Product of United Kingdom

Dispensed by a licensed pharmacy in the United Kingdom

Prescription Required

Parallel Import

Alvesco 80mcg/Inh
Alvesco 80mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by Nycomed Canada Inc

Product of Canada

Dispensed by an approved Canadian pharmacy partner

Prescription Required

Alvesco 80mcg/Inh
Alvesco 80mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by AstraZeneca

Product of Australia

Dispensed by an international pharmacy partner

Prescription Required

Alvesco 160mcg/Inh
Alvesco 160mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by AstraZeneca UK Ltd

Product of United Kingdom

Dispensed by a licensed pharmacy in the United Kingdom

Prescription Required

Parallel Import

Alvesco 160mcg/Inh
Alvesco 160mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by AstraZeneca Canada Inc

Product of Canada

Dispensed by an approved Canadian pharmacy partner

Prescription Required

Alvesco 160mcg/Inh
Alvesco 160mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by AstraZeneca UK Ltd

Product of United Kingdom

Dispensed by a licensed pharmacy in the United Kingdom

Prescription Required

Parallel Import

Alvesco 160mcg/Inh
Alvesco 160mcg/Inh Metered-Dose Aerosol Inhaler

Ciclesonide

Manufactured by Astra Zeneca

Product of Australia

Dispensed by an international pharmacy partner

Prescription Required

More Brand Name Choices

Generic Choices

No generic medication is available for Alvesco (Ciclesonide)

What Alvesco is and what it is used for

What Alvesco is: Alvesco is a clear and colourless aerosol spray for you to breathe in through your mouth and into your lungs. It is a Preventer medication (corticosteroid) that has to be taken every day and which becomes active only after it has been inhaled into your lungs. The active ingredient in this medicine is ciclesonide. (For the other ingredients, see Section 6). What Alvesco is used for: This medicine is prescribed to control persistent asthma in adult and adolescent patients (12 years old and more). It helps you to breathe more easily by decreasing the symptoms of your asthma and by lessening the chances of an asthma attack. The effect builds up over a period of time, so this medicine needs to be taken every day, even when you are feeling well.

How to take Alvesco

Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.
• If you have just started to use this medicine instead of, or as well as, taking corticosteroid tablets, see section 2, Patients who are already taking corticosteroid tablets. How much Alvesco should I take each day? Your doctor will have spoken to you about how much of your medicine you need to take each day. This will depend on your individual need.
• The recommended dose of Alvesco is 160 micrograms once daily, which leads to asthma control in the majority of patients.
• In some patients a dose reduction to 80 micrograms, once daily, may be an adequate dose for maintaining effective control of their asthma.
• An increased dosage of Alvesco may become necessary for a short period of time in patients who suffer a severe worsening of their asthma symptoms. This can be up to 640 micrograms per day, delivered as 320 micrograms twice daily but no data confirming the additional therapeutic effect after 3 months with these higher doses are available. If necessary, your doctor may also prescribe corticosteroid tablets and/or, in the case of an infection, an antibiotic.
•Your doctor will adjust your dose to the minimum necessary to control your asthma.
•You should start to notice an improvement in your symptoms (wheezing, tight chest and coughing) within 24 hours. When should I use my Alvesco inhaler? In most cases, either in the morning or in the evening – as one or two puffs once a day. Follow your doctor’s instructions very carefully. It is important that you take Alvesco regularly every day, even if you feel better. If you find that you have to use your Reliever inhaler more than 2-3 times a week, you should contact your doctor to have your medicine reviewed. How do I use my Alvesco inhaler? It is important that a doctor, nurse or pharmacist shows you first how to use your Alvesco inhaler properly. A good technique will make sure you are receiving the correct amount into your lungs. Please use the instructions in this leaflet as a reminder. You may wish to practise in front of the mirror for the first couple of times until you are confident that you are using your Alvesco inhaler properly. Make sure that none of your medicine is escaping from the top or sides of your mouth. If you have a new inhaler, or if you have not used your inhaler for a week or more, it must be tested before you use it. Remove the mouthpiece cover and press down three times on the canister inside the inhaler to release three puffs into the air
•away from you. You do not need to shake your Alvesco inhaler before using it. The medicine is already in a very fine solution, mixed to ensure you receive the correct dose with each puff. During inhalation, you can either be sitting down or standing up. Follow these instructions carefully and use the pictures to guide you. 1. Remove the mouthpiece cover and check the mouthpiece, both the inside and the outside, to make sure that it is both clean and dry. 2. Hold the inhaler upside down (base of the canister at the top) with your forefinger on the base of the canister and your thumb under the mouthpiece. 3. Breathe out as far as is comfortable. Do not breathe out through the inhaler. 4. Place the mouthpiece in your mouth and close your lips firmly around it. 5. Just after starting to breathe in through your mouth, press down with your forefinger on the top of the inhaler to release a puff of the medicine while you are still breathing in slowly and deeply. Please take care that the puff of medicine does not escape through the top, bottom or sides of your mouth. 6. Hold your breath, take the inhaler from your mouth and remove your finger from the top of the inhaler. Continue holding your breath for about ten seconds or as long as is comfortable. Breathe out slowly through your mouth. Do not breathe out through the inhaler. It is important that you do not rush steps 3 to 6. 7. If you have been instructed to take another puff, wait about half a minute and repeat steps 3 to 6. 8. After use, always replace the mouthpiece cover to keep out dust. Replace firmly and snap into position. 9. For hygiene reasons
•please clean the mouthpiece weekly with a dry tissue, both inside and out.
•using a dry, folded tissue, wipe over the front of the small hole where the medicine comes out.
•do not use water or any other liquids. A correct technique will ensure the right amount of Alvesco is getting into your lungs every time you use your inhaler. Your doctor will check your inhalation technique regularly to ensure that your treatment can have the very best effect. When the canister is completely empty you will not feel or hear any of the propellant being discharged. If you begin to feel wheezy or tightness in the chest after using your Alvesco inhaler:
• do not take any more puffs.
• use your reliever inhaler to help your breathing.
• contact your doctor immediately. If you find it difficult to use the inhaler, your doctor may recommend the use of a spacer. The spacer that fits the Alvesco inhaler is called AeroChamber PlusTM. If you use the AeroChamber PlusTM device, please follow the instructions provided with it. Your doctor or pharmacist will be able to advise you about the device. If you use more Alvesco than you should It is important that you take your dose as advised by your doctor. You should not increase or decrease your dose without seeking medical advice. There is no specific treatment necessary if you have used too much Alvesco but you should inform your doctor. If high doses are used over long periods, a certain degree of reduction in adrenal function cannot be ruled out and control of the adrenal function may be necessary. If you forget to use Alvesco If you have forgotten to use your Alvesco, just take your usual dose when it is next due. Do not take a double number of puffs to make up for the forgotten dose. If you stop using Alvesco Even if you feel better, you should not stop using your Alvesco inhaler. If you do stop using this medicine, you must tell your doctor immediately.

Possible side effects

Like all medicines, Alvesco can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. If you notice any of the following serious side effects, stop using this medicine and talk to your doctor straight away:
• severe allergic reactions such as swelling of lips, tongue and throat (may affect up to 1 in 1,000 patients treated)
• allergic reactions: skin rashes, redness, itching or weals like nettle rash and hives (may affect up to 1 in 100 patients treated)
• cough, or wheezing, which gets worse soon after taking an inhalation (may affect up to 1 in 100 patients treated) The other side effects seen with Alvesco are usually mild. In most cases you can continue with your treatment. The side effects you may experience are:

Uncommon side effects (may affect up to 1 in 100 patients treated):
• hoarseness
• burning, inflammation, irritation of mouth or throat
• oral thrush (oral fungal infection)
• headache
• bad taste
• dryness of mouth or throat
• nausea or vomiting

Rare side effects (may affect up to 1 in 1,000 patients treated):
• sensation of heartbeat (palpitations)
• discomfort or pain in the abdomen
• high blood pressure Frequency not known, but may also occur:
• Sleeping problems, depression or feeling worried, restless, nervous, over-excited or irritable. These effects are more likely to occur in children Alvesco may affect the normal production of corticosteroids in your body. This is usually seen in patients taking high doses over a long period of time. These effects may include:
•reduced rate of growth in adolescents
•a thinning of the bones
•possible clouding of the lens of the eye (cataracts) causing blurred vision
•loss of vision caused by abnormally high pressure in the eye (glaucoma)
•moon-shaped face, weight gain in the upper body and thinning arms and legs (Cushingoid features or Cushing syndrome). Adolescents who are receiving treatment for a long period of time should have their height checked regularly by their doctor. If your growth rate is slowed, your doctor will adjust your treatment if possible to the lowest dose at which effective control of asthma is maintained. Corticosteroid tablets can lead to more side effects than a corticosteroid inhaler such as Alvesco. If you have been taking steroid tablets before or during the use of Alvesco, the risk of side effects from the tablets may continue for a period of time. Regular check-ups with your doctor will ensure that you are taking the right dose of Alvesco for you. Regular check-ups will also identify any side effects early on and reduce the chances of them worsening. Please remember: If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.

Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

How to Store Alvesco

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not use your inhaler after the expiry date which is stated on the label and the carton after EXP. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. The container contains a pressurised liquid. Do not expose to temperatures above 50°C. The container should not be punctured, broken or burned even if it seems empty. As with most inhaled medicines in pressurised containers, the healing effect of this medicinal product may become smaller when the container is cold. However, Alvesco delivers the same level of dose from minus 10°C to plus 40°C. If your doctor decides to stop treatment or if the inhaler is empty, return it to your pharmacist for safe disposal. This is important as traces of medicine could remain in the container even if you have the impression that it might be empty.

Related Products

Fast Shipping

2 to 3 weeks on average

The average shipping time is 2 weeks in North America and 4 weeks internationally. We offer free shipping on all orders shipped to North America. Shipping is a flat rate of $20.00 for all other countries.

Price Match Guarantee

If you have been prescribed medication by your doctor and cannot afford the high price at your local pharmacy, Medix Pharmacy is the solution for you. All orders are backed with a price match and satisfaction guarantee.

Your Trusted Pharmacy Referral Service

Medix Pharmacy is an international pharmacy referral service. With a network of licensed pharmacy partners in Canada, United Kingdom, Australia, and New Zealand, we are able to help you lower the costs of your medications.

Our pharmacy partners are all thoroughly vetted and qualified to ensure that the medication you receive is cost effective, safe and effective. Because we only work with licensed pharmacies, you can rest assured that your medication is safe, effective, and genuine.

  • Free standard delivery to your door, to any international address
  • Option to add Tracked Deliveries
  • Handy reminders to re-order so you do not run out
  • Professional & Knowledgeable Customer Services Team
  • Save time, with no need for repeated trips to your physician or local drugstore

With a dedicated customer service team, free standard shipping, and a record of providing significant saving for our customers, we believe that you do not need to compromise quality or safety in your search for value.

If you are unable to find your prescribed medicine on our website, please fill out the form below and we will confirm pricing and availability within 1 business day. You may also call us at 1-866-500-6633 and one of our patient care representatives will be happy to assist you.